


 BEFORE THE 
 PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY  : 

COMMISSION  : 
      : 

v.                                             : DOCKET NO. R-2020-3022134 
      : 
PIKE COUNTY LIGHT AND : 
POWER COMPANY (GAS)  : 
         
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless 
otherwise noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Bryce R. Beard, Esq. 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
brbeard@hmslegal.com  
 
Santo G Spataro Attorney 
Aron J Beatty Attorney 
Office Of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg Pa  17101 
sspataro@paoca.org  
abeatty@paoca.org  
  
 

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire 
Erika Mclain, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
carwright@pa.gov  
ermclain@pa.gov  
(Counsel for BIE) 
 
The Honorable Mary D. Long 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place 
301 5th Avenue, Suite 2020 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
malong@pa.gov 
mhoffer@pa.gov   
maboyle@pa.gov  
jvanorder@pa.gov 

 
 
       /s/ Sharon E. Webb 
DATE:  July 26, 2021     ____________________________ 

Sharon E. Webb 
       Assistant Small Business Advocate 
       Attorney ID No. 73995 
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